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SPEAKERS/ PARTICIPANTS *Speaker

Julia Anastasio *
Association of Clean Water Administrators
janastasio@acwa-us.org

Dana Ashford-Kornburger *
National Resources Conservation Service

Martha Balis-Larsen

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
5275 Leesburg Pike

Falls Church, VA 22041-3803
703-358-2314
martha_balislarsen@fws.gov

Katheryn Barnhart

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Four Penn Center, 1600 JFK Blvd.
Philadelphia, PA 19103

410-267-9856
Barnhart.Katheryn@epa.gov

Stacia Bax

Missouri Dept. of Natural Resources
P.O. Box 176, 1101 Riverside Drive
Jefferson City, MO 65102
573-526-0147
stacia.bax@dnr.mo.gov

Jared Beard

U.S. Dept. of Agriculture, Natural Resources
Conservation Service

1550 Earl Core Road

Morgantown, WV 26505

304-284-7597

jared.beard@usda.gov

Tyler Bell *

Westervelt Ecological Services
1400 Jack Warner Parkway
Tuscaloosa, AL 35404
337-591-6110
tbell@westervelt.com

Joe Berg *

Biohabitats, Inc.

2081 Clipper Park Road
Baltimore, MD 21211
410-868-5670
jberg@biohabitats.com

Chad Berginnis *

Association of State Floodplain Managers
9067 Tartan Fields Drive

Dublin, OH 43017

740-258-3419

cberginnis@floods.org

Mark Biddle *

Delaware Dept. of Natural Resources and Environmental
Control

285 Beiser Blvd., Suite 102

Dover, DE 19904

302-739-9939

Mark.Biddle@delaware.gov

Eryn Bloom

550 3rd Avenue S Case Hall 147
St. Cloud, MN 56301
815-312-6984
eryn.bloom@go.stcloudstate.edu

Maryam Boussatta

Bureau of Waterways Engineering and Wetlands
400 Market Street, RCSOB, 2nd Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101

717-787-3411

maboussatt@pa.gov

Jeff Brittain

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Reg. 10
3655 NE 43rd Avenue

Portland, OR 97213

206-553-0532

brittain.jeffrey@epa.gov



Ben Browning

Terracon Consultants, Inc.
2460 Palumbo Drive
Lexington, KY 40509
859-312-0718
benbl1121@gmail.com

Zach Buecker
Tennessee Valley Authority

Laura Burchill

National Association of Wetland Managers
500 Washington Avenue, Suite 102
Portland, ME 04062

207-892-3399

laura@nawm.org

Michelle Campbell

D.C. Dept. of Energy and Environment
1200 First Street NE

Washington, DC 20002

202-535-2600
michelle.campbell@dc.gov

Steve Carpenedo

Montana Dept. of Environmental Quality
P.O. Box 200901, 1520 East Sixth Avenue
Helena, MT 59620-0901

406-444-3527

scarpenedo2@mt.gov

Becky Clark

Kentucky Division of Water
300 Sower Blvd., 3rd Floor
Frankfort, KY 40601
270-825-7514
becky.clark@ky.gov

Kayla Clauson

Delaware Dept. of Natural Resources and Environmental
Control

285 Beiser Blvd., Suite 102

Dover, DE 19904

302-739-9939

Kayla.Clauson@delaware.gov

Denise Clearwater

Maryland Dept. of the Environment
1800 Washington Blvd.

Baltimore, MD 21230
410-537-3781
denise.clearwater@maryland.gov

Sam Clem

Delaware Environmental Institute
221 Academy Street, Suite 250 ISE
Newark, DE 19711

302-244-9420

samclem@udel.edu

Elizabeth Cohan

Virginia Master Naturalist
2305 Emerald Heights Court
Reston, VA 20191
781-296-2436
lizmcohan@gmail.com

Gavin Cohen

Shinnecock Environmental Dept.
100 Church Street
Southampton, NY 11968
631-902-8324
Gavincohen@shinnecock.org

Robyn Colosimo *
U.S. Army Civil Works

David Conrad

Assaociation of State Floodplain Managers

2616 Colston Drive

Chevy Chase, MD 20815
202-365-0565
conrad.david.r@gmail.com

Michelle Cook

Kentucky Division of Water
300 Sower Blvd., 3rd Floor
Frankfort, KY 40601
502-782-6928
Michelle.Cook@ky.gov

Zinnia Dagostino

Pew Charitable Trusts

111 SW Columbia Street, Suite 200
Portland, OR 97201

808-589-7009
zdagostino@pewtrusts.org

Tess Danielson

D.C. Dept. of Energy and Environment
1200 First Street NE

Washington, DC 20002

202-805-3885

tess.danielson@dc.gov

Dave Davis

Virginia Dept. of Environmental Quality
1111 East Main Street, Suite 1400
Richmond, VA 23219

804-698-4105
dave.davis@deq.virginia.gov

Alexis DeGabriele *

Little River Band of Ottawa Indians
2608 Government Center Drive
Manistee, M| 49660
231-655-9143
alexisdegabriele@Irboi-nsn.gov



Jon Devine

Natural Resources Defense Council
1152 15th Street NW, Suite 300
Washington, DC 20005
202-289-2361

jdevine@nrdc.org

Mary DeWees

West Virginia Dept. of Environmental Protection
601 57th Street SE

Charleston, WV 25304

304-926-0499

mary.a.dewees@wv.gov

Megan Diehl
Chesapeake Bay Trust
108 Severn Avenue
Annapolis, MD 21403
410-974-2941
mdiehl@chbtrust.org

Jennifer Dietzen

D.C. Dept. of Energy and Environment
1200 First Street NE

Washington, DC 20002

202-805-3885
jennifer.dietzen@dc.gov

Donna Downing *

National Association of Wetland Managers
500 Washington Avenue, Suite 102
Portland, ME 04062

207-892-3399

donna@nawm.org

Lauren Driscoll
Washington Dept. of Ecology
P.O. Box 47600

Olympia, WA 98504-7600
360-584-5107
lauren.driscoll@ecy.wa.gov

Alexander DuMont
NEIWPCC

650 Suffolk Street, #410
Lowell, MA 01854
978-349-2526
adumont@neiwpcc.org

Bailey Duncan

Meristem

877 Port Drive

Avon, IN 46123
812-929-7325
bailey.duncan@meristem.life

Daniel Dvorett

Oklahoma Conservation Commission
2800 N. Lincoln Blvd., Suite 200
Oklahoma City, OK 73105
516-209-8694
dan.dvorett@conservation.ok.gov

Rachel Fern *

Texas Parks and Wildlife Dept.
505 Staples Road

San Marcos, TX 78666
737-218-3955
Rachel.Fern@tpwd.texas.gov

Kurtis Fisher *
Auburn University
693 Center Place
Auburn, AL 36830
828-788-5991
kzf0053@auburn.edu

Megan Fitzgerald
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 3
fitzgerald.megan@epa.gov

Nancy Fox-Fernandez

Federal Communications Commission
4516 45th Street NW

Washington, DC 20016
202-418-0992
nancy.fox-fernandez@fcc.gov

Brian Frazer *

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
1301 Constitution Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20460

202-566-1652

frazer.brian@epa.gov

Matt Gilbert *

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
1000 Liberty Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15222
matthew.c.gilbert@usace.army.mil

David Goerman, Jr. *

Pennsylvania Dept. of Environmental Protection
P.O. Box 8460, 400 Market Street

Harrisburg, PA 17105-8460

717-772-5971

dgoerman@pa.gov

Adam Gold *

Environmental Defense Fund
4000 Westchase Blvd., Suite 510
Raleigh, NC 27607
919-881-2927

agold@edf.org

John Goodin

3116 Savoy Drive
Fairfax, VA 22031
571-214-9337
johntgoodin@gmail.com

Sara Gonzalez-Rothi *
Concil on Environmental Quality



David Gordon *
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

Stephanie Goss

North Carolina Dept. of Environmental Quality
1617 Mail Service Center

Raleigh, NC 27699

919-707-9013

stephanie.goss@deq.nc.gov

Emerald Grant Il *
Blackfeet Environmental
62 Hospital Road
Browning, MT 59417
406-240-3754
beo.wetlands@gmail.com

lan Grosfelt *

National Association of Wetland Managers
500 Washington Avenue, Suite 102
Portland, ME 04062

207-892-3399

ian@nawm.org

James Hague

The Nature Conservancy
4245 North Fairfax Drive
Arlington, VA 22203
703-841-2097
james.hague@tnc.org

Lazendra Hairston

Arkansas Game & Fish Commission
2 Natural Resources Drive

Little Rock, AR 72205
lazendra.hairston@agfc.ar.gov

Tracy Hames *

Wisconsin Wetlands Association

214 N. Hamilton Street, Suite 201
Madison, WI 53703

608-250-9971
tracy.hames@wisconsinwetlands.org

Niamh Hays

Pennsylvania Dept. of Environmental Protection

400 Market Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101
717-772-5959
nihays@pa.gov

David Hedeen

Georgia Environmental Protection Division
7 MLK Jr. Drive SW

Atlanta, GA 30334

470-435-0690

david.hedeen@dnr.ga.gov

Tammy Hill

North Carolina Dept. of Environmental Quality, Division
of Water Resources

1621 Mail Service Center

Raleigh, NC 27699

919-743-8413

tammy.l.hill@deg.nc.gov

Merritt Horsmon

Idaho Dept. of Fish and Game
P.O. Box 25, 600 S Walnut
Boise, ID 83712

208-770-3778
merritt.horsmon@idfg.idaho.gov

Mark Humpert *
Association of Fish & Wildlife Agencies

Chantal losso
Nevada Natural Heritage Program

Mac James

Florida Dept. of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road, MS 2500
Tallahassee, FL 32399

850-245-8862
Mac.James@floridadep.gov

Patricia Johnson
Washington Dept. of Ecology
PO Box 47600

Olympia, WA 98504-7600
360-407-6140
pjoh461@ecy.wa.gov

Kylie Joins

West Virginia Dept. of Environmental Protection
601 57th Street SE

Charleston, WV 25304

304-926-0499

kylie.j.joins@wv.gov

Michael Jones *
Stockbridge-Munsee Community
N7689 Koan Tuk Drive

Bowler, WI 54416

715-793-3032
michael.jones@mohican-nsn.gov

Russell Kaiser

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
1301 Constitution Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20460

202-579-0421

kaiser.russell@epa.gov

Donna Kendall

Florida Dept. of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road, MS 2500
Tallahassee, FL 32399

850-245-8488
Donna.Kendall@floridadep.gov



Katherine Kent

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
1650 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-814-2722
kent.katherine@epa.gov

LeAnna Kilhoffer

Oklahoma Water Resources Board
3800 North Classen Blvd.
Oklahoma City, OK 73118
leanna.kilhoffer@owrb.ok.gov

Kathryn Kirkpatrick

Michigan Dept. of Environment, Great Lakes, and

Energy

301 E. Louis Glick Highway
Jackson, Ml 49201
517-435-9014
kirkpatrickk3@michigan.gov

Lane Kisonak
Association of Fish and Wildlife Agencies

Lauren Krohmer *

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
25146 William Street

Calcium, NY 13616

919-541-3740
krohmer.lauren@epa.gov

Rose Kwok

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
1200 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, MC 4504T
Washington, DC 20460

202-566-0657

kwok.rose@epa.gov

Ted LaGrange *

Nebraska Game and Parks Commission
P.O. Box 30370

Lincoln, NE 68503

402-471-5436
ted.lagrange@nebraska.gov

Megan Lang *

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
5275 Leesburg Pike

Falls Church, VA 22041
703-358-2366
Megan_Lang@fws.gov

Jeff Lapp *

National Association of Wetland Managers
500 Washington Avenue, Suite 102
Portland, ME 04062

207-892-3399

jeff@nawm.org

Stacy Laravie *

Westervelt Ecological Services
1400 Jack Warner Parkway
Tuscaloosa, AL 35404
210-410-9527
slaravie85@yahoo.com

Jessica Lewis

Mississippi Band of Choctaw Indians
P.O. Box 6010

Choctaw, MS 39350

601-663-7844
jessica.lewis@choctaw.org

Jennifer Linn

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW4504T
Washington, DC 20460

202-566-1258

linn.jennifer@epa.gov

Annika Lloyd
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

Amy Lounds
MI Dept. of Env., Great Lakes, and Energy

Robb Macleod

Ducks Unlimited, Inc.

7322 Newman Blvd., Bldg. 2, Suite 200
Dexter, M1 48130
rmacleod@ducks.org

Bobby Magill

1801 S Bell Street

Arlington, VA 17236
202-524-0296
bmagill@bloombergindustry.com

Sarvy Mahdavi

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
8 Marston Lane

Ladera Ranch, CA 92694
650-963-6330
Mahdavi.Sarvy@epa.gov

Christine Maietta

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
1200 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20460

202-564-1854
maietta.christine@epa.gov

Brenda Mallory *
Council on Environmental Quality

Molly Martin

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
1200 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, MC 4502T
Washington, DC 20460

404-562-9225

martin.molly@epa.gov



Emma Maschal

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
1200 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, MC 4504
Washington, DC 20460

202-566-1156

maschal.emma@epa.gov

Sarah Mattalian

Inside Washington Publishers
1919 S Eads Street NW
Arlington, VA 22202
201-218-7672
Smattalian@iwpnews.com

Tara Mazurczyk

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
1301 Constitution Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20460

202-564-9890
Mazurczyk.Tara@epa.gov

John McCombs *

National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration
338 East Market Street, Suite 100

Leesburg, VA 20176

843-327-8248

john.mccombs@noaa.gov

Mike McDavit
mcdavit.kimic@verizon.net

Andrew McDonald

Pennsylvania Dept. of Environmental Protection
400 Market Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101

717-783-2408

anmcdonald@pa.gov

Scott McGill *
Ecotone

Kara Meckley *

National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration
1315 East-West Highway, #14100

Silver Spring, MD 20910

301-466-3331

kara.meckley@noaa.gov

Karen Menetrey *

Rio Grande Return

1709 Callejon Cordelia
Santa Fe, NM 87501
505-603-1328
Karen.Menetrey@gmail.com

Sara Miller

West Virginia Dept. of Environmental Protection
601 57th Street SE

Charleston, WV 25304

304-926-0499

sara.miller@wv.gov

Estella Moore

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
1200 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20460

970-799-6146
moore.estella@epa.gov

Mackenzie Moore *

Arizona Dept. of Environmental Quality
1110 W Washington Street

Phoenix, AZ 85007

602-851-1280
moore.mackenzie@azdeq.gov

Katie Morgan

Partner Engineering & Science, Inc.
1630 Paul Morphy Street

New Orleans, LA 70119
504-777-3956
kmorgan@partneresi.com

Alexandra Moya *

Pew Charitable Trusts
901 E Street NW
Washington, DC 20004
202-540-6307
aclayton2@pewtrusts.org

Kim Nichols

Ecobot

45 S French Broad Avenue, Suite 162
Asheville, NC 28801

828-900-1914

kimn@ecobot.com

Marti Northover

National Association of Wetland Managers

500 Washington Aveune, Suite 102
Portland, ME 04062

207-892-3399

marti@nawm.org

Erin O'Brien *

Wisconsin Wetlands Association
214 N. Hamilton Street, Suite 201
Madison, WI 53703
608-250-9971
policy@wisconsinwetlands.org

Portia Osborne *

National Association of Wetland Managers

500 Washington Avenue, Suite 102
Portland, ME 04062

207-892-3399

portia@nawm.org

Fallon Parker Hutcheon
Tennessee Valley Authority



Brandon Parsons *
American Rivers

820 North Junett Street
Tacoma, WA 98406
512-517-4001
bparsons@americanrivers.org

Chelsea Peterson
University of lllinois
13793 Cassidy Drive
Rockton, IL 61072
815-209-6856
cmptrsn2@illinois.ed

Jessica Phillips

Chickahominy Indian Tribe, Eastern Division

2895 Mt. Pleasant Road
Providence Forge, VA 23140
804-966-7815
jessica.phillips@cit-ed.org

Jonathan Phinney

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
5275 Leesburg Pike

Falls Church, VA 22041-3803
703-358-1832
jonathan_phinney@fws.gov

Nicholas Picha

Westervelt Ecological Services
602 Park Point Drive, Suite 265
Golden, CO 80401
763-807-7936
npicha@westervelt.com

Rebecca Pierce

Colorado Dept. of Transportation
2829 W. Howard Place, 4th Floor
Denver, CO 80204
303-512-4051
rebecca.pierce@state.co.us

Myra Price

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
1200 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20460

202-566-1225

price.myra@epa.gov

Liana Prudencio

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
8403 Ellingson Drive

Chevy Chase, MD 20815
469-222-2020
prudencio.liana@epa.gov

Timothy Rach

Florida Dept. of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road, MS 2500
Tallahassee, FL 32399

850-245-8015
timothy.rach@floridadep.gov

Shelby Reisinger

Dept. of Environmental Protection
400 Market Street, RCSOB
Harrisburg, PA 17101
717-787-3411
shereising@pa.gov

Dewey Richardson

Georgia Environmental Protection Division
531 Main Street, Suite D

Tifton, GA 31794
Dewey.Richardson@dnr.ga.gov

Andy Robertson *

Saint Mary's University of Minnesota
700 Terrace Heights, #7

Winona, MN 55987

507-450-5598
aroberts@smumn.edu

Alison Rogerson *

Delaware Dept. of Natural Resources and Environmental
Control

285 Beiser Blvd., Suite 102

Dover, DE 19904

302-739-9939

alison.rogerson@delaware.gov

Michael Ruth

Federal Highway Administration
1203 Kentwood Street
Annapolis, MD 21401
240-927-2054
mike.ruth@dot.gov

Bill Ryan

Oregon Dept. of State Lands
775 Summer Street NE, #100
Salem, OR 97301-1279
bill.ryan@dsl.oregon.gov

Amanda Santoni *
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

Rick Savage *

Carolina Wetlands Association
101 Bonner Court

Cary, NC 27511

919-412-9754
rick.savage@carolinawetlands.org

Rachel Sears *
Federal Emergency Management Agency

Jennifer Sheehan

Arkansas Game & Fish Commission
2 Natural Resources Drive

Little Rock, AR 72205
501-680-0319
jennifer.sheehan@agfc.ar.gov



Laura Shumway

1302 Constitution Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20460
202-566-2514
shumway.laura@epa.gov

James Siegel

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
698 Conservation Way
Shepherdstown, WV 254443
304-876-7479
jim_siegel@fws.gov

Jennie Skancke

Minnesota Dept. of Natural Resources
500 Lafayette Road, Box 25

St. Paul, MN 55155

651-259-5721
jennie.skancke@state.mn.us

Jane Skillman

Ducks Unlimited, Inc.

444 North Capitol Street NW, Suite 745
Washington, DC 20001

734-757-3843

jskillman@ducks.org

May Louise Sligh

Virginia Dept. of Transportation
1401 East Broad Street
Richmond, VA 23219
804-225-2249
may.sligh@vdot.virginia.gov

Kayla Smith

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
36 Hemlock Road

Granby, CT 6035

860-392-9938

smith.kayla@epa.gov

Robert Smith

Smith Ecological Consultants International, LLC

P.O. Box 390

Berkeley Springs, WV 25411
304-258-8120
rdsmith@smithecoconsultants.com

Matthew Stahman *

Resource Environmental Solutions, LLC
6575 West Loop South, Suite 300
Bellaire, TX 77401

281-734-7787

mstahman@res.us

Marla J. Stelk *

National Association of Wetland Managers

500 Washington Avenue, Suite 102
Portland, ME 04062

207-892-3399

marla@nawm.org

Justin Stroman

Arkansas Game & Fish Commission
2 Natural Resources Drive

Little Rock, AR 72205
501-223-6409
justin.stroman@agfc.ar.gov

Zhenghong Tang

University of Nebraska-Lincoln
400 Stadium Drive

Lincoln, NE 68588-0105
402-472-9281
ztang2@unl.edu

Jessica Tapp *

Nebraska Game and Parks Commission
2200 N 33rd Street

Lincoln, NE 68503

402-471-5554
jessica.tapp@nebraska.gov

Pam Tennison-Rindt

Evergy

818 S. Kansas Avenue

Topeka, KS 66601

785-230-2254
pamela.tennison-rindt@evergy.com

Shelly Thawley

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
1301 Constitution Avenue
Washington, DC 20460

410-908-9076
thawley.michelle@epa.gov

Sehoy Thrower *

Poarch Band of Creek Indians
5811 Jack Springs Road
Atmore, AL 36502-3227
251-359-3097
sthrower@pci-nsn.gov

Jeff Tibbits

Oklahoma Conservation Commission
2800 North Lincoln Blvd., Suite 200
Oklahoma City, OK 73105
572-206-6206
jeff.tibbits@conservation.ok.gov

Mary Ann Tilton

New Hampshire Dept. of Environmental Services

Brian Topping *
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

1200 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, MC 4502T

Washington, DC 20460
202-566-5680
topping.brian@epa.gov

Sondra Tucker
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency



James Turner

Indiana Dept. of Environmental Management
100 N. Senate Avenue, IGCN, Suite 1340
Indianapolis, IN 46204

317-234-6352

jturner2@idem.in.gov

Cliff Tyson

1785b Weyerhaeuser Road
Vanceboro, NC 28586
252-229-8328
cliff.tyson@weyerhaeuser.com

Samantha Vogeler *
Kentucky Division of Water
300 Sower Blvd., 3rd Floor
Frankfort, KY 40601
502-782-6995
samantha.vogeler@ky.gov

Alessandra Ward

Straughan Environmental, Inc.

10245 Old Columbia Road

Columbia, MD 21046

301-219-7365
award@straughanenvironmental.com

Daniel Ware

Power Engineers

6530 W. Campus Oval

New Albany, OH 43054
614-502-3900
daniel.ware@powereng.com

Emily Waterman

Oklahoma Water Resources Board
3800 N Classen Blvd.

Oklahoma City, OK 73118
405-530-8800
emily.waterman@owrb.ok.gov

Evan White

Indiana Dept. of Environmental Management
100 N. Senate Avenue, IGCN, Suite 1340
Indianapolis, IN 46204

evwhite@idem.in.gov

Bill Wilen

2202 Hallow Lane
Bowie, MD 20716
301-262-3642
BillWilen@gmail.com

Joe Williams

Ecosystem Investment Partners
5550 Newbury Sreet, Suite B
Baltimore, MD 21209
410-982-0240
joe@ecosystempartners.com

Holli Williamson

Westervelt Ecological Services
602 Park Point Drive, Unit 265
Golden, CO 80401
520-870-8935
hwilliamson@westervelt.com

Miranda Willson

E&E News

2901 18th Street NW, Unit 116
Washington, DC 20009
914-815-3648
mwillson@eenews.net

Stella Wilson

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
16700 Northfork Drive

Northport, AL 35475

205-764-4710

wilson.stella@epa.gov

Jaclyn Woollard

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 2
Washington, DC

woollard.jaclyn@epa.gov

Samantha Wooten

North Carolina Dept. of Environmental Quality
Division of Water Resources

4707 Union Hill Road

East Bend, NC 27018
samantha.wooten@deq.nc.gov

Frederic Wurster *

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
3100 Desert Road

Suffolk, VA 23434
757-708-6778
fred_wurster@fws.gov
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